1
2

47 Ce

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

THE CITY OF WARWICK

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

NO...... DATE.....

APPROVED......MAYOR

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE TOWN OF EAST GREENWICH MOVE THE 4 WAY STOP SIGNS CURRENTLY AT DIVISION STREET AND FAIRMOUNT DRIVE TO THE INTERSECTION OF LOVE LANE AND DIVISION STREET

Resolved that,

WHEREAS, the health, safety, and welfare of citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the Warwick City Council; and,

WHEREAS, Division Street on the border of Warwick and East Greenwich is heavily traveled by vehicular traffic; and,

WHEREAS, heavy volume of vehicular traffic creates a hazard for motorists traveling on and in the area of Division Road; and,

WHEREAS, there currently are four way stop signs at the intersection Division Street and Fairmount Drive; and,

WHEREAS, residents in the area believe that relocating the four way stop signs to the intersection of Division Street and Love Lane would improve the regulation of traffic in the area and improve public safety.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby requests that the Town of East Greenwich relocate the four way stop signs currently at Division Street and Fairmount Drive to the intersection of Love Lane and Division Street.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Members of the East Greenwich Town Council.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN MEROLLA

COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL